

INCLINATION REPORT

Page 1

OPERATOR Amoco Production Co. ADDRESS P. O. Box 367, Andrews, Texas 79711LEASE Hondo "B" Fed. Gas Com WELL NO. 1 FIELD Red LakeLOCATION Section 8, T18S, R28E Eddy County

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement.	Displacement Accumulated
322	1/2	2.80	2.80
780	3/4	6.00	8.80
1165	3/4	5.04	13.84
1660	3/4	6.48	20.32
2445	1/2	6.83	27.15
2940	1 1/4	10.79	37.94
3238	2	10.40	48.34
3460	2 1/2	9.68	58.02
3711	2 3/4	12.05	70.07
3933	2 3/4	10.66	80.73
4250	3	16.58	97.31
4400	3 1/4	8.51	105.82
4484	3	4.39	110.21
4548	2 3/4	3.07	113.28
4610	3	3.24	116.52
4673	3 1/4	3.57	120.09
4736	3 1/4	3.57	123.66
4957	2 1/4	8.69	132.35
5050	2	3.25	135.60
5176	1 3/4	3.84	139.44
5348	1 1/2	4.51	143.95
5600	2 1/2	10.99	154.94
5661	2 3/4	2.93	157.87
5723	2 3/4	2.98	160.85
5818	2 1/4	3.73	164.58
5973	2 1/4	6.09	170.67
6099	2 3/4	6.05	176.72
6289	2 1/4	7.46	184.18
6413	2 1/2	5.41	189.59
6750	2 1/4	13.24	202.83
7080	2	11.52	214.35
7422	1 1/4	7.46	221.81
7796	1	6.54	228.35
8080	1 1/2	7.44	235.79
8520	1 1/2	11.53	247.32
8958	2	15.29	262.61
9250	2 1/2	12.73	275.34
9418	2 1/2	7.32	282.66

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION

By: L. A. Rogers
 Title: Drilling Superintendent

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared L. A. Rogers known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

L. A. Rogers
 (Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 18th day of January, 1975

My Commission expires June 1, 1975

Larry R. Virgin
 Notary Public in and for the County
 of Midland, State of Texas

Seal